Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

September 8, 2022 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM Call to order The Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of Agenda Approval of minutes for previous meetings Approve monthly bills and payroll - August 23rd, Zachmeier & September 8th. Commissioner Boehm

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via <u>https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty</u> or dial ± 1 (669) 224-3412 and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173</u> 4040

- 1. Karla Meikle/NDSU Ext
 - Introduction of Family Community Wellness Agent Courtney Hoikkala
- 2. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 3. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
 - Request for Gabriel Gietzen and Andrew & Monica Johnson for the final plat of a short-form subdivision known as Gietzen Subdivision and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Residential on 5.85 acres in the SE ¼ of Section 14, Township 140N, Range 89W, Morton County.
 - Request from Jean Brandt for the final plat of a short-form subdivision known as Navratil Subdivision and a zoning
 map amendment from Agricultural to Residential on 7.48 acres in the S1/2 of Section 23, Township 139N, Range
 88W, Morton County.
- 4. John Saiki/MC Engineer
 - Approval of Contractor Low Bid for Bridge No. 30-160.21.0 Replacement (Little Heart Bridge)
 - Right of Way Purchase for Bridge Replacement at Solen, over the Cannonball River, Bridge No. 30-162-41.0
 - ROW Vacation Resolution Consideration
- 5. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - Morton County School Reorganization Board Appointment, 1 appointment, 3 year term expiring 06/30/2025. (Tabi Schneider)
 - Requesting approval of 100-008 Courthouse Building Structure and Building Improvements Policy
- 6. Other

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.